## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: - Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 1183(9)023 PRT-PS u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC. Corresponding FIR No. 00(08)902/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & Sec. 3(1)(Z)of SC/ST(Prevention of Atrocities) Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 7/07/2023 at @ 4.00pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 06/9/02023 at 9.40pm	Checkon, I/E.	06/9/2023	
	About 1 km West.		

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it

Name and residence of informant // Complainant	accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Haolen Mate (55)yrs S/o (L) Limkhoson Mate of A/P Kaprang Naang, CCP.	A huge contingent of armed radical Meetei/Meitei Mobs, Arambai Tengol and Meeitei Leepun along with State Forces Like Manipur Police Commando and Indian Reserve Batttalion (IRB)	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, Looting, causing damage, mischief by fire with common intention.		
OE is attached.  OC/Porompat PS.  06/9/2023		Punishable :- U/S 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC		

Jompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan

Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police of Porompat Police Station

Dated 06/9/2023

Forompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge Women Police Station Churachandpur, Manipur- 795128 Subject: Report for FIR on Looted/Vandalized/Burnt-Rented House/Properties. Madam, With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honor to report to you as below: age 55 S/of (L) Limkhoson Mate 1. That, 1 Haden Mate belongs to the KUKI Community, a Schedule Tribe recognized under the Constitution of India. By Virtue of which I am entitled for protection under The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989. Whereby, I had P.S Dorompat District Imphal East stayed at a Rent at Checkon July 2023 at 4 AM/PM, a huge contingent of armed Radical Meeitei/Meitei Mobs, Arambai Tengol and Meeitei Leepun along with State Forces like Manipur Police Commando and Indian Reserve Battalion (IRB) attacked our village, and in the process looted/vandalized/burnt my house/properties. 3. That, the above said Criminals with their inhumane activities have grave caused me grave mental agony. Notwithstanding the fact that, their unruly activities have made me loss enormous wealth estimated to be Rs 10 Lakky 75 Thousand 4. Fortunately, me and my family narrowly escaped from these Criminals who even tried to kill us. Henceforth, we are taking refuge at Kaprang Na-ang, CCpur I, therefore, request you to register an FIR/ZERO FIR and bring justice.

Dated: Churachandpur

Yours Sincerely
Name Havlen Mate

Present Address Kaprang Na-ang, CCP Contact Number 9863590129

Enclosed Herewith: Details of Properties.

This support is got realed as DE of

FIR NO. 1183 (09) 2023 PRT-PS

U/S 143/148/397/34/PC

OCPOSITE POLICE Stallo:

Foromal Police Stallo:

Foromal Police Stallo:

Foromal Police Stallo: